STEPHEN B. ELGGREN, PC.

Stephen B. Elggren (0970)
Attorney for Plaintiff

PO Box 1726

Draper, UT 84020

Phone (801) 304-3600
E-mail Steve@evlaw.net

No: 19000634

The Order of the Court is stated below:
Dated: November 12, 2021 At thed

12:15:05 PM /s/ ROBER’
Districi:

by 5
/s/ KAPPI SM
District Court Clerk
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IN THE THIRD DISTRICT COURT OF
SALT LAKE COUNTY
SALT LAKE DEPARTMENT, STATE OF

UTAH

NETWIZE, INC.
Plaintiff,
VS.
EVERMORE PARK, LLC

Defendant.

ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT
Civil No. 219912825

Judge ROBERT FAUST

In the above court, judgment was entered in this action on the date of October 8, 2021

for Plaintiff and against Defendant EVERMORE PARK, LLC in the amount of’

$81,185.46  Principal
$45,841.97

$452.00

$350.00 Attorney's fees

$127,829.43 TOTAL JUDGMENT

1

1

November 12, 2021 12:15 PM

Accrued interest to date of judgment

Accrued costs to date of judgment

10f2
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with interest on the total judgment at 18% per annum as provided by law from the date of this
judgment until paid, plus after accruing costs.
The foregoing is a correct abstract of the judgment rendered in this court in this
action, and no appeal from the judgment has been taken.

THE COURT'S ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE IS AT THE TOP OF THE FIRST PAGE.
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November 12, 2021 12:15 PM 20f2
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JUDGMENT INFORMATION STATEMENT

JUDGMENT DEBTOR INFORMATION JUDGMENT CREDITOR

NAME: EVERMORE PARK, LLC INFORMATION

ADDRESS: 382 S EVERMORE LN, NAME:

PLEASANT GROVE UT 84062 NETWIZE, INC

THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR IS NOT A ADDRESS:

NATURAL PERSON 702 W CONFLUENCE AVESLC UT84123

AMOUNT OF JUDGMENT:
$127,829.43

JUDGMENT DATE: October 8, 2021

JUDGMENT HAS NOT BEEN STAYED,

THE JUDGMENT CREDITOR HAS REVIEWED
RECORD FOR THE INFORMATION GIVEN. ANY
INFORMATION REQUIRED BY SECTION 78-22-1.5
BUT NOT PROVIDED IN THIS STATEMENT IS
UNKNOWN OR UNAVAILABLE.

DATED: November 2, 2021

/s/ Stephen B. Elgoren

Attorney for Creditor



3RD DISTRICT COURT

SALT LAKE COUNTY, STATE OF UTAH

NETWIZE INC wvs. EVERMORE PARK LLC
CASE NUMBER 2198912825 Debt Collection

CURRENT ASSIGNED JUDGE
ROBERT FAUST

PARTIES

Plaintiff - NETWIZE INC
Represented by: STEPHEN ELGGREN

Defendant - EVERMORE PARK LLC

ACCOUNT SUMMARY

Total Revenue Amount Due: 425.
Amount Paid: 425.

Amount Credit: 0.

Balance: 0.

REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: COMPLAINT 10K-MORE

Original Amount Due: 375.
Amended Amount Due: 375.
Amount Paid: 375.

Amount Credit: 0.
Balance: 0.

REVENUE DETATIL - TYPE: GARNISHMENT

CASE NOTE

PROCEEDINGS
09-10-2021
09-10-2021
09-10-2021
09-10-2021
09-10-2021
09-10-2021
09-10-2021
09-13-2021

Original Amount Due: 50.
Amended Amount Due: 50.
Amount Paid: 50.

Amount Credit: 0.
Balance: 0.

Filed: Complaint
Case filed by efiler
Fee Account created Total Due: 375.00

00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00

COMPLAINT 10K-MORE Payment Received: 375.00

Judge ROBERT FAUST assigned.
Note: discovery tier set to 2
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Filed return: Summons on Return upon KPB,
BRETSCHNEIDER RA for

Party Served: EVERMORE PARK LLC
Service Type: Personal

05-26-2023 01:02 PM

LLC,

PATRICE
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CASE NUMBER:

219912825 Debt Collection

09-13-2021
10-08-2021
10-08-2021
10-08-2021
10-08-2021
10-08-2021
10-08-2021
10-08-2021
10-08-2021
10-08-2021
10-08-2021

10-08-2021

10-08-2021
10-08-2021

11-10-2021
11-10-2021
11-10-2021
11-12-2021

11-12-2021
02-01-2022
02-01-2022
02-02-2022

02-02-2022
02-02-2022
02-02-2022
02-1e-2022
02-1e-2022

Service Date: September 07, 2021
Garnishee:

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Filed: Affidavit of Attorney Fees and Costs
Filed: Affidavit/Declaration Collection Fees Affidavit
Filed: Affidavit/Declaration Plaintiffs Declaration
Filed: Default Certificate (Proposed)
Filed: Default Judgment (Proposed)
Filed: Memorandum of Costs
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Filed: Default Certificate
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Filed judgment: Default Judgment

Judge ROBERT FAUST

Signed October 08, 2021
Judgment # 1 Entered 127,829.43

Creditor NETWIZE INC

Debtor : EVERMORE PARK LLC
350.00 AttorneyFees
375.00 FilingFees
45,841.97 PreJdmtInt
81,185.46 Principal
77.00 ProcServFee

127,829.43 Judgment Grand Total

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Case Disposition is Judgment
Disposition Judge is ROBERT FAUST
Filed: Abstract of Judgment - To Issue (Proposed)
**** PRIVATE **** Filed: Judgment Information Statement
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Issued: Rbstract of Judgment Issued
Clerk KAPPI SMITH
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Filed: Application for Writ of Garnishment
Filed: Writ of Garnishment - Non Wage (Proposed)
Issued: Writ of Garnishment - Non Wage
Clerk AMBER A SMITH
Fee Account created Total Due: 50.00
GARNISHMENT Payment Received: 50.00
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Filed: Release of Garnishment
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

05-26-2023 01:02 PM

rfaust
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Utah courtc|  Party Details

All Parties
founty | saLT |
Case Case Party Birth ftation
Party Name Address umber
Number Type Type Date
h Date  mym-d
219912825 DC EVERMORE DEF 382 S EVE
PARK LLC LN
219912825 DC NETWIZE INC PLA 702 W
Search Result. CONFLUE
County Birth Da
Debtors
SALT LAKE
SALT LAKE Party Name SSN Country Driver License # Driver

EVERMORE PARK LLC

Creditors

Party Name

NETWIZE INC
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